JAMES 0. PITTS, JR., individually and
d/b/a KIREY HOME SERVICE COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VE.

JOE and SEALEY TURNER, jointly and
severally,

Defendants.

i IN THE CIRCUIT CCOURT OF
] SALDWIN COUNTY,
i ALABAMA
§ o
///’f R
i / 4%4“?5&1////
i N

COUNT GNE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendanis the sum of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY AND

04/100 ($230,04) DOLLARS, due by a promissory note executed by the Defendants

on, to-wii: June 12, 1959;Muhich sum of money with the interest thereon

is stiil due and unpaid.

P1aintiff claims henefit of waiver of exemptions made in said noie

by the Defendants.

Flaintiff claims of the Defendants the Further sum of SEVENTY-SIX

AND 68/100 ($76.68) DOLLARS as 2 reasonable attorney's fee, which the Defendants

agreed in szid note to pay, and for sll of which he asks judgment for THREE

DEFENDANTS® ADDRESS:

General Delivery
West 16¥ Street
Bay Minette, Alabama
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GAN & HELT

Attaorneys for Fli}hﬁiff




JAMES 0. PITTS, JR., individually

and 4d/b/a KIRBY HOME SERVICE ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
COMPANY,
¥ OF BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plzintiff,
. § ALABAMA
VS. E
JOE and SEALEY TURNER, Jointly
and severally, )}

NO. kko2
Defendants. )]

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and
amends Count Cne of the bill of complaint heretofore filed,
to read as follows:

COGNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY AND O4/100 ($230.04%) DOLLARS, due by a promissory note
executed by the Defendants on, to-wit: June 12, 1959, and payable
in eighteen (18) egqual monthly installments of TWELVE AND
78/100 ($12.78) DOLLARS each, begimnning on the 26th day of
July, 1959 and a like payment on the 26th day of each month
thereafter. |

Plaintiff avers that the Defendants failed to pay the
installment due onr, to-wit: July 26, 1959, together with
the other installments becoming due thereafter, which sum
of money with the interest thereon is still due and unpaid.

Plaintiff claims benefit of waiver of exemptions made
in saléd note by the Defendants.

Plaintiff ciaims of the Defendants the further sum of
SEVENTY-SIX AND 68/10C ($76.68) DOLLARS as a reasonable attorney's
fee, which the Defendants agreed in saild note to pay, and

for-all-of which-he.asks judgment for THREE HUNDRED SIX AND
72/100 ($306.72) DOLLARS. o
HOGAN & ’

By . .L; y
At@b?ﬁeys for Plalntiyf

[

DEFENDANTS®! ADDRESS:

General Delivery
West 16th Street
Bay Minette, Alabama
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SUMMONS AND :_COMPLAINT MOORE PRINTING COMFANY = BAY umsw; ALA,

o Circuit Court, Baldwi
The State of_ Alabama, srontt ou win County

Baldwid County.
. £ TERM. 19.._..

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA

Jos and .gealey Turner, Jointly & Severzlly

You Are Comman{led té'Summon

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in
the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against . ______ . _________

Joe_and @ealey Turner,_ jointly & Severally Defendant.___

___________________________________________________________________________ M

___________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff____
Witness my hand this___.___._. P day of _____ Nowewbex _______ ___ 19.60.
. - o
%@fﬁ f-_AM--,cmk
= - pmamn—y " }/ = ey T By - PO .




No. ____4;4_‘92 ___________ P a ge _________ S ‘mtttt:‘%w—mtﬁz
e o : Defendant lives at _
 STATE of ALABAMA RV et
Baldwm Counfy BN —
B C | R C U ]_?‘ C Q U R T Hecewed In Office
N A 7%@/? _____________ ,19.40)
.JAMES 0, PITTS 2. IRi, Ind, & d/b/a SO
_______ K IRBYHOMESERVICOMPANY e “Sheifs
Plaintiffs i~
g : I h't\e evecnied this Simniong
Vs, . ‘o
: . ﬂ]lS_.___&-_,_H_ﬁ__ﬁ_h_______;_-_:_. _________ 19,
_________ JOI;ﬁﬁEEYTURNE Joj.ntlg_‘._g_-., by leavi ing a €ODY with
ZSeverally . ' a :
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ; Tt _*M——%—Mﬁ
Defendants i
:M. —H_-__g
W —ﬁ—_‘*————___a—%—%__ ——
Summons  and Complamt ! Pr’ﬂorv“” /71%_@ of _)ﬁ'@}_ 19e
:L—:__m:::?—ﬁ_% R f cnihm _2 - of g ) ) - . H
o 1 sarved g (on

. S

. o ——
: T .
. : Plaintiff'y Attome_\’

—
———— —
Defendant’s Attorney




HMOGAN & HELT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1868 GOVERNMENT STREELT
MOBILE, ALABAMA

ELWOOD L, HOGAN PO, BOX 8162
HEMNDERSON F. MELT, 4R, GR 9-5415

March 16, 1961

Register, Circuit Court
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: James 0. Pitts, Jdr., individually
and d/b/a Kirby Home Service
Company vs. Joe and Sealey
Turner. Case No. 4492,

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please find enclosed a motion to reinstate the above capticned cause
which was set for triazl on March 16, 1861. 1 have reguested a special
hearing for this motion by writing Judge Hall as of this date. If this

regquest is granted and set down, it would be appreciated if your office
would contact me as of date and time of setting.

Thanking vou, I am
Very truly yours,

HO

& HMELT

Jwoed L. Hog

ELH/ab

2 Enclosures
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HocAN & HELT

ATTORNEYS AT LLAW
1868 GOVERNMENT STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA

ELWOOD L. HOGAN P. O. BOX 6162
HENDERSON F. HELT, JR. November 18, 1960 GR 9-5419

Mrs. Alice 3. Duck
Register, Cirecuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Kirby Home Service Company vs.
Joe and Sealesy Turner.

Dear Mrs. Buck:

Please find enclosed an original and two copiss of a complaint by
Kirby Home Service Company apainst Joe and Sealey Turner, due under a2
promissary note,

I would appreciate your filing this matter for me and if there is
a court cost deposit, please advise and we shall remit same.

Very truly yours,

HOGAN & HELT

19

Twood L. Hogap

ELH/ab

3 Enclosures




HOGAN & HELT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
IpEB GOVERNMENT STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA
ELWOOD L. HOGAN P 0.BOX 5162

HENDERSON F. HELT, JR. GR 9-5<419

September 13, 1961

Circuit Clerk
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Jemes 0. Pitts, Jr., ind.
and d/b/a Kirby Home Service
Company vs. Joe and Sealey
Turner. Case No. ®h92.

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please find enclosed the amended complaint in the above
case which was tried yesterday. This amendment should have
been filed as of September 12, 1961. I failed however to
do it through oversight.

The defendants® attorney, Kenneth CoOper did receive
a copy of same prior to the trial in this cause.

With highest personal regards, I am

Yery truly yours,

ELH/ab

2 Enclosures




JAMES D. PITTS, JR., Individually) IN THE CIRCUIT CUURT COF

and d/b/a KIRBY HOME SERVICE )
COMPANY, y  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
)
Plaintiff, ) AT LAW.
ve )
) ) Case No. f‘f¢y

JOE AND SEALZY TURNER, jointly )
and severally., . . %

Defendants. %}

'A DEMUREER

*w3;Comes now -Joe ana Sealey rr'urne Deféndants in the above
s‘yled cause, and LlleS Ehls, the*r demarrers to Plaintiff's

Complalnt, and ;espectfully ShOWS to uhe Court that:

: ]:”

" The Complaint does not state a cause of action.

L

; The allegatlons of fhe'Complaigt arei&ague, uncertain and
1ndef1n1te. H
et 3.
The Complaint does not allege whether Plaintiff is the owner
of the promissory nocte.

L

The Complaint does not allege when the alleged promissory
note was due and payable.
5e

The Complaint does not allege when The alleged promissory note

- liwas payable. /://///
| ) — /Wwff Oﬁﬁ@u

Kenneth Coone*
Attorney for Defendanu

CLERK
Rg@i&aﬁm

]t
(G S,
i i




CASE NO. ' ]

TAMES Di. PITTS JR. Indlv1;w.i
dually and ‘d/b/a KIéBY HOME
SERVICE COMPANY, o
Plalntlff, ¢; %

5 Vs o

|

- JOE and sEALEY TURNER, g

Defendants.
'f****************************$**
IN THE"CIRCUIT COURT Ol"'E

BALDWlN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW
'¥*%%**%*****#******k******g****
o DEMURRER ‘

s ok R AR R R GRAORR AR R Rk Kok sk sk ok

Kenneth Cooper
Attorney for -
Defendants.




JAMES 0. PITTS, JR., individually IN THE CIRGUIT COURT
and d/b/a KIRBY HOME SERUICE COMPANY,
OF BALDWIN COUATY,

Plaintiff,

ALABANMA
Vs,

AT LAW.
J0E and SEALEY TURNER, jointly
and severally,

0. 4452

Defendants,

T0 THE HOMORABLE JUDGES OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

SITTING IN EQUITY:

MOTION 7O REINSTATE

Comes now JAMES 0. PITTS, 3JR., individually and d/b/a KIRBY HOME
SERVICE COMPARY through his attorneys, and files this, his motion %o
reinstate the zbove styled cause which was dismissed on the 162 day of
March, 1961 and as grounds therefor respectfully shows unte the Court

as Tollows:

ORE

That Elwocod L. Hogan, who was handling the above styled cause faor
the firm of Hogan & Helt was not aware of the setting of said cause on
March 16, 1561, in that the docket received by the firm from the Circuit
Court Clerk had been misplaced.

TWo

That there wereg demurrers pending in said cause filed by the Honaorable
Kenneth Cooper, Attarney for the Defendants, and that the firm of Hogan
& Helt did not anticipate a trial on the meritis until afier a ruling

on the demurrers.

THHEE

That the Judgment of dismisszl was made on the date of the first

setting of the case, to-wit: March 16, 1961.
FOUR

That the Plaintiff has 2 valid anc just cause of action against

said Defendants.

-

7 p=pyEs

s
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FIVE

That the Plaintiff, being unaware of the setiing of the case on
otify witnesses whose

March 16, 1961 did not have an opportunity to n

al 4in the trial of +this Ccauses.

HOGAN ELT
By /éggﬁz%ﬁéﬁ£;53§2255*-’

- testimony would be materi

Attorney for Plaintifzy

mailed a copy
Defendants' Attorney

day of March,

I gertify that I have
gf this motion to the
of Record on this 18

Afiorney for PLaintiff //




JAMES Q. PITIS, JR., INDIVIDUALLY TN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

and DZBZL KIRBY HCME SERVICE COM~ BATLDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

PANY,

-3

AT L

tr

Plaintiff,
Vs. Case No. L4492

JOE 4ND SEALEY TURNER, J0

e
1
t=
=
A
<

AND . INDIVIDUALL

uuvvvvvuvvuxzvvv

Defendants.

e

"LEAS

Come now the Defendants in the above styled cause and for

answer to Plzintiff's complaint and to Count Cne thereof says:
(NE:

Defendants allege that the pPromissory note described in the
Bi1ll of Complaint was obtained from them by misrepresentation,
rraud and deceit on the vart of the Plaintiff, or Plaintifffs
agents or representatives, in +hat the Defendants advised the
Pilaintiff, or-Plaintiff's agents or representalives, that they,
the Defendants, did not desire to sign the sald promissory note
for the merchandise, to-wit, 2 Kirby Complete vacuum cleaner, for
which the sald promissory note was given as security, and that
upon being so advised the Plaintiff, or Plaintiff's agents or
representatives, assured the Defendants that they would hold the
note and give the Defendants an opportunity o try out the Kirby
Complete vacuum cleaner, and if they, the Defendants, were nct
entirely satisfied with the caid Kirby Complete vacuunm cleaner,
or that they would not be able to pay for the sanme, then they
woula ”e urn *he sald note +o De*erdanbs and chk up uhe said
&1rby Com l ﬁé vacuun cleaner, and whereas, after the Sal& agreed
trial terms the Yefendants notified the Plaintiff, or ?1a1nt1ff‘s
agents or representatives, that they were not satisfied with the
said Kirby Completle vacuum cleaner, and that they could not vay
for the same, the Plaintiff, or Plaintiff’s agents or representa-
tives, failed %o return to the Defendants the aforementioned pro-
pissory note, and £ziled to pick up the said Kirby Complete

vacuum cleaner.

j& D
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TWO 5

Defendants allege that they were induced to sign the promis-
sory notle, uvon which this suit is based, by fraud, misrepresenta~-
tion and deceit by the P1

aintiff, of Plaintiff's agents or repre~-

i
sentatives, because the Plaintiff, or Plaintiff s agents or repre-
sentatives assured the Defendants, before they signed the afore-

sald promissory note, that if, after 2 trial pericd, they,
fendants, were not entirely satisfied wit

e
oo

5

e Xirby Complete
vacuum cleaner, or that they would be unable io vay for it, then
the sald promissory note would be cancelled md returned forthwith

to the Defendants, and the Kirby Complete vacuum cleaner vicke

£2;

up; and,after the said agreed trial period the Plaintiff, or Plain-
tiff's agents or representatives, failed,and refused, to return

the above said promissory note and to pick up the said XKirbty Com-
plete vacuun cleaner, although the Defendants had advised the
Plaintiff, or Plaintiff's agents or revresentatives, that the

Kirby Complete vacuum cleaner was unsatisfactory, and that they,

STATE CF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

State of Alabama, personally appeared Joe Turner and Sealey Turner,

who, beling known to me, and by me first legally sworn, depose and

cal

the facts stated in
the foregoing pleas, and that the said facts therein are true and
correct.
2 - o] L) - = 4 &
Sworn to and subseribed to before me, thi
1961. -

say on oath, that they are the Defendants in the above styled

TEREE:
There was nc consideration for the note sued upon.
FOUR:

The allegations of the Complaint

int zre untrue.

“*'BEfore=mé{*Kénnétﬁfcbbpéf;”Nbﬁéry:publicg State at ngge5_

se, that they have verscnal knowledged of

/S‘éf Notary




